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Prince Edward Island

LEGAL NAME

BELFAST COMMUNITY COUNCIL

BORDEN NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
BRACKLEY MUNICIPALITY

CAVENDISH SEWER UTILITY

CHARLOTTETOWN WATER AND SEWER CORPORATION
CITY OF CHARLOTTETOWN

CITY OF SUMMERSIDE

COMMUNITY OF ABRAMS VILLAGE

COMMUNITY OF BORDEN-CARLETON
COMMUNITY OF BRUDENELL

COMMUNITY OF CRAPAUD

COMMUNITY OF HAZELBROOK

COMMUNITY OF HUNTER RIVER SEWER UTILITY
COMMUNITY OF KINGSTON

COMMUNITY OF KINKORA

COMMUNITY OF LINKLETTER

COMMUNITY OF LORNE VALLEY

COMMUNITY OF MALPEQUE BAY

COMMUNITY OF MIMINEGASH

COMMUNITY OF MISCOUCHE

COMMUNITY OF MOUNT STEWART
COMMUNITY OF MURRAY RIVER

COMMUNITY OF NORTH RUSTICO SEWER AND WATER UTILITY

CORPORATION

COMMUNITY OF NORTH SHORE

COMMUNITY OF ST. PETERS BAY

CRAPAUD SEWAGE COLLECTION CORPORATION
DALTON CENTER SENIORS COMPLEX LTD

EAST ROYALTY LIONS SENIORS NON-PROFIT HOUSING
CORPORATION

EASTERN KINGS COMMUNITY COUNCIL
EVERGREEN LODGE LTD

GEORGETOWN SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT

CORPORATION
INC COMMUNITY OF WELLINGTON
KINGS SQUARE AFFORDABLE HOUSING CORP

CITY NAME
BELLE RIVER

BORDEN-CARLETON

BRACKLEY
HUNTER RIVER
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
SUMMERSIDE

WELLINGTON STATION
BORDEN-CARLETON

MONTAGUE
CRAPAUD
CHARLOTTETOWN
HUNTER RIVER
CORNWALL
KINKORA
LINKLETTER
BRUDENELL
KENSINGTON
MIMINEGASH
MISCOUCHE
MOUNT STEWART
MURRAY RIVER
NORTH RUSTICO

YORK

ST. PETERS BAY
CRAPAUD
TIGNISH
CHARLOTTETOWN

KINGSBORO
ELLERSLIE
GEORGETOWN

WELLINGTON
CHARLOTTETOWN

FSA
COA
coB
C1E
COA
C1A
C1A
C1IN
coB
coB
COA
COA
C1A
COA
COA
coB
C1IN
COA
coB
coB
coB
COA
COA
COA

COA
COA
COA
coB
C1A

COA
coB
COA

coB
C1A

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$323.25
$2,439.31
$1,272.54
$4,904.64
$216,748.11
$692,903.97
$404,483.68
$5,715.03
$26,906.33
$2,782.14
$6,612.33
$100.00
$1,295.06
$505.18
$10,735.39
$900.91
$237.59
$375.05
$953.24
$11,217.00
$1,835.47
$2,679.65
$2,201.76

$5,836.41
$5,098.21

$306.79
$1,159.37
$1,377.04

$2,231.98
$460.91
$9,343.66

$7,497.16
$1,347.21
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LEGAL NAME

KINGS SQUARE NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
LOWER MONTAGUE COMMUNITY COUNCIL
MILTONVALE PARK COMMUNITY

MONTAGUE LEGION SENIOR CITIZENS HOME INC.
MUNICIPALITY OF GREENMOUNT-MONTROSE
MUNICIPALITY OF NORTHPORT

MUNICIPALITY OF UNION ROAD

MURRAY RIVER FIRE DEPARTMENT

NANEGKAM HOUSING CORPORATION OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

NEW GLASGOW RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY
NORTH SHORE RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY
NORTH SHORE SENIORS' HOUSING LIMITED
O'LEARY LEGION DEVELOPMENT CORP INC

O'LEARY SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT CORPORATION

PARKDALE SHERWOOD LIONS CORPORATION
PEI FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION SERVICES INC.
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND HOUSING CORPORATION
RENATE PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE LTD

RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF STANLEY BRIDGE, HOPE RIVER,
BAYVIEW,

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL PRINCE

SAS HOUSE INC.

ST. PATRICKS NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
STRATFORD COMMUNITY SENIORS' COMPLEX LTD
STRATFORD UTILITY CORPORATION

THE COMMUNITY OF HUNTER RIVER

THE COMMUNITY OF TYNE VALLEY

THE TOWN OF ALBERTON

THE TOWN OF STRATFORD

TOWN OF CORNWALL

TOWN OF CORNWALL WATER & SEWER UTILITY CORPORATION
TOWN OF KENSINGTON

TOWN OF MONTAGUE

TOWN OF MONTAGUE SEWER AND WATER COLLECTION AND
TREATMENT CORPORATION

TOWN OF NORTH RUSTICO

CITY NAME
CHARLOTTETOWN
MONTAGUE
NORTH MILTON
MONTAGUE
ALBERTON
NORTHPORT
CHARLOTTETOWN
MURRAY RIVER
CHARLOTTETOWN
HUNTER RIVER
LITTLE YORK
YORK

O'LEARY

O'LEARY
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
HUNTER RIVER

ELLERSLIE
CHARLOTTETOWN
FORT AUGUSTUS
STRATFORD
STRATFORD
HUNTER RIVER
TYNE VALLEY
ALBERTON
STRATFORD
CORNWALL
CORNWALL
KENSINGTON
MONTAGUE
MONTAGUE

NORTH RUSTICO

FSA
C1A
COA
C1E
COA
coB
coB
C1A
COA
C1A
COA
COA
COA
coB
coB
C1A
C1A
C1A
C1A
COA

coB
C1A
C1B
C1B
C1B
COA
coB
coB
C1B
COA
COA
coB
COA
COA

COA

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$4,142.02
$1,080.61
$837.82
$1,174.56
$605.20
$2,764.88
$113.94
$2,771.67
$4,461.43
$2,910.27
$4,144.08
$1,105.73
$1,568.25
$9,057.10
$3,864.36
$1,245.05
$40,659.57
$2,412.97
$13,097.40

$550.04
$1,210.88
$373.23
$337.21
$82,530.15
$4,255.43
$3,949.95
$15,753.71
$261,451.82
$58,487.05
$38,787.83
$91,557.74
$6,366.14
$46,281.98

$80,136.95
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PAYMENT
LEGAL NAME CITY NAME FSA AMOUNT
TOWN OF OLEARY O'LEARY CcoB $8,685.40
TOWN OF SOURIS SOURIS COA $50,373.96
TOWN OF THREE RIVERS MONTAGUE COA $40,020.63
TYNE VALLEY SEWERAGE UTILITY TYNE VALLEY CcoB $437.63
VILLAGE OF MORELL INC MORELL COA $9,990.01
VILLAGE OF MURRAY HARBOUR INC MURRAY HARBOUR COA $3,721.53
VILLAGE OF ST. LOUIS ST. LOUIS coB $664.79
WARREN GROVE COMMUNITY COUNCIL WARREN GROVE COA $326.86
WEST RIVER COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL STRATFORD C1B $9,156.50
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