

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021

Prince Edward Island

LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	PAYMENT AMOUNT
BELFAST COMMUNITY COUNCIL	BELLE RIVER	C0A	\$323.25
BORDEN NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION	BORDEN-CARLETON	C0B	\$2,439.31
BRACKLEY MUNICIPALITY	BRACKLEY	C1E	\$1,272.54
CAVENDISH SEWER UTILITY	HUNTER RIVER	C0A	\$4,904.64
CHARLOTTETOWN WATER AND SEWER CORPORATION	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$216,748.11
CITY OF CHARLOTTETOWN	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$692,903.97
CITY OF SUMMERSIDE	SUMMERSIDE	C1N	\$404,483.68
COMMUNITY OF ABRAMS VILLAGE	WELLINGTON STATION	C0B	\$5,715.03
COMMUNITY OF BORDEN-CARLETON	BORDEN-CARLETON	C0B	\$26,906.33
COMMUNITY OF BRUDENELL	MONTAGUE	C0A	\$2,782.14
COMMUNITY OF CRAPAUD	CRAPAUD	C0A	\$6,612.33
COMMUNITY OF HAZELBROOK	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$100.00
COMMUNITY OF HUNTER RIVER SEWER UTILITY	HUNTER RIVER	C0A	\$1,295.06
COMMUNITY OF KINGSTON	CORNWALL	C0A	\$505.18
COMMUNITY OF KINKORA	KINKORA	C0B	\$10,735.39
COMMUNITY OF LINKLETTER	LINKLETTER	C1N	\$900.91
COMMUNITY OF LORNE VALLEY	BRUDENELL	C0A	\$237.59
COMMUNITY OF MALPEQUE BAY	KENSINGTON	C0B	\$375.05
COMMUNITY OF MIMINEGASH	MIMINEGASH	C0B	\$953.24
COMMUNITY OF MISCOUCHE	MISCOUCHE	C0B	\$11,217.00
COMMUNITY OF MOUNT STEWART	MOUNT STEWART	C0A	\$1,835.47
COMMUNITY OF MURRAY RIVER	MURRAY RIVER	C0A	\$2,679.65
COMMUNITY OF NORTH RUSTICO SEWER AND WATER UTILITY CORPORATION	NORTH RUSTICO	C0A	\$2,201.76
COMMUNITY OF NORTH SHORE	YORK	C0A	\$5,836.41
COMMUNITY OF ST. PETERS BAY	ST. PETERS BAY	C0A	\$5,098.21
CRAPAUD SEWAGE COLLECTION CORPORATION	CRAPAUD	C0A	\$306.79
DALTON CENTER SENIORS COMPLEX LTD	TIGNISH	C0B	\$1,159.37
EAST ROYALTY LIONS SENIORS NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$1,377.04
EASTERN KINGS COMMUNITY COUNCIL	KINGSBORO	C0A	\$2,231.98
EVERGREEN LODGE LTD	ELLERSLIE	C0B	\$460.91
GEORGETOWN SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT CORPORATION	GEORGETOWN	C0A	\$9,343.66
INC COMMUNITY OF WELLINGTON	WELLINGTON	C0B	\$7,497.16
KINGS SQUARE AFFORDABLE HOUSING CORP	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$1,347.21



GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021

Prince Edward Island

LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	PAYMENT AMOUNT
KINGS SQUARE NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$4,142.02
LOWER MONTAGUE COMMUNITY COUNCIL	MONTAGUE	C0A	\$1,080.61
MILTONVALE PARK COMMUNITY	NORTH MILTON	C1E	\$837.82
MONTAGUE LEGION SENIOR CITIZENS HOME INC.	MONTAGUE	C0A	\$1,174.56
MUNICIPALITY OF GREENMOUNT-MONTROSE	ALBERTON	C0B	\$605.20
MUNICIPALITY OF NORTHPORT	NORTHPORT	C0B	\$2,764.88
MUNICIPALITY OF UNION ROAD	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$113.94
MURRAY RIVER FIRE DEPARTMENT	MURRAY RIVER	C0A	\$2,771.67
NANEGKAM HOUSING CORPORATION OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$4,461.43
NEW GLASGOW RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY	HUNTER RIVER	C0A	\$2,910.27
NORTH SHORE RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY	LITTLE YORK	C0A	\$4,144.08
NORTH SHORE SENIORS' HOUSING LIMITED	YORK	C0A	\$1,105.73
O'LEARY LEGION DEVELOPMENT CORP INC	O'LEARY	C0B	\$1,568.25
O'LEARY SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT CORPORATION	O'LEARY	C0B	\$9,057.10
PARKDALE SHERWOOD LIONS CORPORATION	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$3,864.36
PEI FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION SERVICES INC.	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$1,245.05
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND HOUSING CORPORATION	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$40,659.57
RENATE PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE LTD	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$2,412.97
RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF STANLEY BRIDGE, HOPE RIVER, BAYVIEW,	HUNTER RIVER	C0A	\$13,097.40
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL PRINCE	ELLERSLIE	C0B	\$550.04
SAS HOUSE INC.	CHARLOTTETOWN	C1A	\$1,210.88
ST. PATRICKS NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION	FORT AUGUSTUS	C1B	\$373.23
STRATFORD COMMUNITY SENIORS' COMPLEX LTD	STRATFORD	C1B	\$337.21
STRATFORD UTILITY CORPORATION	STRATFORD	C1B	\$82,530.15
THE COMMUNITY OF HUNTER RIVER	HUNTER RIVER	C0A	\$4,255.43
THE COMMUNITY OF TYNE VALLEY	TYNE VALLEY	C0B	\$3,949.95
THE TOWN OF ALBERTON	ALBERTON	C0B	\$15,753.71
THE TOWN OF STRATFORD	STRATFORD	C1B	\$261,451.82
TOWN OF CORNWALL	CORNWALL	C0A	\$58,487.05
TOWN OF CORNWALL WATER & SEWER UTILITY CORPORATION	CORNWALL	C0A	\$38,787.83
TOWN OF KENSINGTON	KENSINGTON	C0B	\$91,557.74
TOWN OF MONTAGUE	MONTAGUE	C0A	\$6,366.14
TOWN OF MONTAGUE SEWER AND WATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT CORPORATION	MONTAGUE	C0A	\$46,281.98
TOWN OF NORTH RUSTICO	NORTH RUSTICO	C0A	\$80,136.95



GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021

Prince Edward Island

			PAYMENT
LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	AMOUNT
TOWN OF OLEARY	O'LEARY	C0B	\$8,685.40
TOWN OF SOURIS	SOURIS	C0A	\$50,373.96
TOWN OF THREE RIVERS	MONTAGUE	C0A	\$40,020.63
TYNE VALLEY SEWERAGE UTILITY	TYNE VALLEY	C0B	\$437.63
VILLAGE OF MORELL INC	MORELL	C0A	\$9,990.01
VILLAGE OF MURRAY HARBOUR INC	MURRAY HARBOUR	C0A	\$3,721.53
VILLAGE OF ST. LOUIS	ST. LOUIS	C0B	\$664.79
WARREN GROVE COMMUNITY COUNCIL	WARREN GROVE	C0A	\$326.86
WEST RIVER COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL	STRATFORD	C1B	\$9,156.50